

GAHC010266172025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6863/2025

SURAJIT RABHA
S/O- TANGUN RABHA,VILLAGE- GERUAPAR P.O.- DONGPAR DIST- BAKSA,
ASSAM- 781368.

VERSUS

THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, BODOLANDTERRITORIAL
COUNCIL (BTC), BODOLAND SECRETARIAT COMPLEX, BODOFA NWGWR,
KOKRAJHAR- 783371.

2:THE SECRETARY
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL (BTC)
ENVIRONMENT AND FOREST DEPARTMENT
BODOLAND SECRETARIAT COMPLEX
BODOFA NWGWR
KOKRAJHAR- 783371

3:THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FOREST CUM CHD
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR- 783371

4:THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER
BAKSA FOREST DIVISION
DEPARTMENT
MUSHALPUR
BTR
BAKSA- 78137

Advocate for the Petitioner : MD S HOQUE, MR J HUSSAIN,MR. M DEKA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, BTC, SC, FOREST

Linked Case : WP(C)/6865/2025

MANTU NATH BORO
S/O- KULEN NATH BORO
VILLAGE- OUGURI
P.O.- GORESWAR
DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM-781364.

VERSUS

THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL (BTC)
BODOLAND SECRETARIAT COMPLEX
BODOFA NWGWR
KOKRAJHAR- 783371.

2:THE SECRETARY
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL (BTC)
ENVIRONMENT AND FOREST DEPARTMENT
BODOLAND SECRETARIAT COMPLEX
BODOFA NGGWR
KOKRAJHAR-783371.

3:THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FOREST CUM CHD
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR-783371.

4:THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER
BAKSA FOREST DIVISION DEPARTMENT
MUSHALPUR
BTR
BAKSA-781372.

Advocate for : MD S HOQUE

Advocate for : SC

BTC appearing for THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL AND 3 ORS

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY**

ORDER

Date : --20.03.2026

On the prayer of Mr. S. Hoque, learned counsel for the petitioners, list the case on 27.03.2026.

It is submitted that consent has been taken from the learned counsel for the respondents to make the prayer.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant